■   Principle of Operation, Features, Why Use Air Driven Pumps.............2
■   Typical Applications..............................................................................3
■    Model Selection Table..........................................................................4
■   Type of Materials in Contact with Fluid, Liquid Compatibility
    and Operating Temperature Limits.......................................................5
■   Dimensional Data.............................................................................6, 7
■   Performance Curves.....................................................................7, 8, 9
■   Compressability of Water.....................................................................9

7” Double Acting4, Single Air Drive
Model Selection Table
Model Designation System:
		                             Example:    5L-SD-300-X
Box 1: Pump Series: 3L, 5L, or 7L.
Box 2: Pump Action: S-Single Acting, D-Double Acting
Box 3: Drive Piston(s): S-Single piston, D-Two Pistons
Box 4: Nominal Area Ratio-Drive vs Pump Section
Box 5: Modification (See Page 10)
4 (818) 407 - 3400
5-3/4” Single Acting, Triple Air Drive
5-3/4” Double Acting, Single Air Drive
weight: 7-9 lbs.
weighT: 24-27 lbs.
weight: 29-32 lbs.
weight: 30 lbs.
weight: 50-54 lbs.
weight: 85 lbs.
weight: 34 lbs.
5-3/4” Single Acting, Double Air Drive
5-3/4” Single Acting, Single Air Drive
3” Single Acting, Single Air Drive
	 33	 7L-DD-70	 10,500	 7.8	 1-1/4” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 34	 7L-DD-120	 18,000	 4.7	 1-1/4” NPT 	 9/16” MP 5, 6
	 35	 7L-DD-200	 20,000 	 2.8	 1-1/4” NPT	 9/16” MP 5, 6
	 29	 7L-DS-7	   1,250	 41.4	 -10 SAE 6	 -10 SAE 6
	 30	 7L-DS-35	   5,250	 7.8	 1-1/4” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 31	 7L-DS-60	   9,000	 4.7	 1-1/4” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 32	 7L-DS-100	 15,000	 2.8	 1-1/4” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 18	 5L-SD-20	   3,000	 4.42	 1” NPT	 3/4” NPT
	 19	 5L-SD-30	   4,500	 3.07	 1” NPT	 3/4” NPT
	 20	 5L-SD-60	   9,000	 1.88	 1/2” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 21	 5L-SD-90	 13,500	 1.24	 1/2” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 22	 5L-SD-120	 18,000	 0.89	 1/2” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 23	 5L-SD-230	 34,500	 0.48	 1/2” NPT	 1/4” SP 5, 6
	 24	 5L-SD-300	 45,000	 0.36	 1/2” NPT	 1/4” SP 5, 6
	 25	 5L-SD-410	 61,500	 0.26	 1/2” NPT	 1/4” SP 5, 6
	 26	 5L-SD-600	 80,000	 0.18	 1/2” NPT	 1/4” SP 5, 6
	 27	 5L-ST-900	 80,000 	 0.18	 1/2” NPT	 1/4” SP 5, 6
	 28	 5L-DS-4	   1,250	 24.1	 -10 SAE 6	 -10 SAE 6
This model uses inlet pressure to assist the force of the drive. e.g. If inlet pressure is 200psi;
drive pressure 100psi; stall will be approx. 200+400=600psi.
	 8	 5L-SS-10	   1,500	 4.42	 1” NPT	 3/4” NPT
	 9	 5L-SS-15	   2,250	 3.07	 1” NPT	 3/4” NPT
	 10	 5L-SS-30	   4,500	 1.88	 1/2” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 11	 5L-SS-45	   6,750	 1.24	 1/2” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 12	 5L-SS-60	   9,000	 0.89	 1/2” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 13	 5L-SS-115	 17,250	 0.48	 1/2” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 14	 5L-SS-150	 22,500	 0.36	 1/2” NPT	 1/4” SP 5, 6
	 15	 5L-SS-205	 30,750	 0.26	 1/2” NPT	 1/4” SP 5, 6
	 16	 5L-SS-300	 45,000	 0.18	 1/2” NPT	 1/4” SP 5, 6
	 17	 5L-SS-450	 67,500	 0.12	 1/2” NPT	 1/4” SP 5, 6
	 1	 3L-SS-8	   1,200	 0.82	 3/4” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 2	 3L-SS-14	   1,950	 0.46	 3/4” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 3	 3L-SS-25	   3,750	 0.25	 3/8” NPT	 1/4” NPT
	 4	 3L-SS-41	   6,150	 0.15	 3/8” NPT	 1/4” NPT
	 5	 3L-SS-81	 12,150	 0.08	 3/8” NPT	 1/4” NPT
	 6	 3L-SS-125	 15,000 2	 0.05	 3/8” NPT	 1/4” NPT
	 7	 3L-SS-220	 15,000 2	 0.03	 3/8” NPT	 1/4” SP 5, 6
type of materials in contact with fluid
Series Hydraulic